

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/05/2009 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8025(14) (PCN 00JM)	Faulk	Structure and Approach Grading (65' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)
2.	BRO 8056(08) (PCN H083)	Sanborn	Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 12' x 8' CIP Box Culvert)
3.	P 6371(06) (PCN 01VW)	Codington	Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
4.	PH 000S(173) (PCN 013L)	Butte, Lawrence, Pennington	Cold Plastic Pavement Marking

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8025(14)
 Project Location: 2 miles east and 0.2 miles north of Faulkton over the South Fork of Snake Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (65' Prestressed Concrete Double

Bidder:
 Holloway Construction Co., Inc.

09/08/2009 Page 1 of 1
Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$46,202.27	\$46,202.27
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,167.12	\$1,167.12
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.55	\$82.50
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,405.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$5,620.00	\$6.85	\$9,624.25
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	113.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$565.00	\$9.06	\$1,023.78
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$8,876.32	\$8,876.32
7	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,954.46	\$13,954.46
8	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	162.000	Ft	\$97.00	\$15,714.00	\$118.87	\$19,256.94
9	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	198.000	Ft	\$48.00	\$9,504.00	\$33.10	\$6,553.80
10	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,360.000	Ft	\$37.00	\$50,320.00	\$31.51	\$42,853.60
11	510E8005	Sheet Piling, Furnish and Drive	1,683.000	SqFt	\$9.50	\$15,988.50	\$11.51	\$19,371.33
12	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	520.000	Ft	\$137.00	\$71,240.00	\$147.65	\$76,778.00
13	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$20.75	\$83.00
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	588.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.53	\$3,251.64
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	200.000	Ton	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$44.54	\$8,908.00
16	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,106.71	\$1,106.71
17	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	286.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,430.00	\$5.28	\$1,510.08
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.55	\$27.50
19	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	286.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$286.00	\$0.55	\$157.30
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	286.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$3,146.00	\$13.28	\$3,798.08
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	345.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$1,207.50	\$2.31	\$796.95
						\$254,851.00		\$265,383.63

Total Bid Amount

\$254,851.00

\$265,383.63

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8056(08)
 Project Location: 2.1 miles east and 7 miles north of Woonsocket over Sand Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 12' x 8' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting, inc

09/08/2009 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$28,160.00	\$28,160.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	72.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$0.01	\$0.72
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	913.000	CuYd	\$7.50	\$6,847.50	\$4.00	\$3,652.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,538.000	CuYd	\$8.50	\$13,073.00	\$10.00	\$15,380.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	333.000	CuYd	\$4.50	\$1,498.50	\$4.00	\$1,332.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	160.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$3,840.00	\$31.00	\$4,960.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	553.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$27,650.00	\$54.00	\$29,862.00
11	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	235.000	CuYd	\$463.00	\$108,805.00	\$477.00	\$112,095.00
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	35,647.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$37,429.35	\$1.02	\$36,359.94
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	448.000	Unit	\$6.00	\$2,688.00	\$4.07	\$1,823.36
14	700E0210	Class B Riprap	270.800	Ton	\$40.00	\$10,832.00	\$29.20	\$7,907.36
15	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
16	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	285.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$4.00	\$1,140.00
17	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
18	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	72.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$0.01	\$0.72
19	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	294.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$882.00	\$3.20	\$940.80
						\$258,994.35		\$259,854.10

Total Bid Amount

\$258,994.35

\$259,854.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8056(08)
 Project Location: 2.1 miles east and 7 miles north of Woonsocket over Sand Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 12' x 8' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

09/08/2009 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$45,340.91	\$45,340.91
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.52	\$560.52
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	72.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$79.20	\$1.23	\$88.56
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	913.000	CuYd	\$6.05	\$5,523.65	\$6.17	\$5,633.21
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,538.000	CuYd	\$7.95	\$12,227.10	\$7.29	\$11,212.02
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	333.000	CuYd	\$6.60	\$2,197.80	\$6.73	\$2,241.09
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,121.03	\$1,121.03
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,044.65	\$5,044.65
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	160.000	CuYd	\$34.00	\$5,440.00	\$11.21	\$1,793.60
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	553.000	CuYd	\$52.50	\$29,032.50	\$79.33	\$43,869.49
11	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	235.000	CuYd	\$490.00	\$115,150.00	\$446.82	\$105,002.70
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	35,647.000	Lb	\$0.92	\$32,795.24	\$0.97	\$34,577.59
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	448.000	Unit	\$3.30	\$1,478.40	\$3.36	\$1,505.28
14	700E0210	Class B Riprap	270.800	Ton	\$32.12	\$8,698.10	\$32.73	\$8,863.28
15	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,737.61	\$1,737.61
16	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	285.000	Ft	\$4.40	\$1,254.00	\$4.48	\$1,276.80
17	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$5.61	\$112.20
18	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	72.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$79.20	\$1.12	\$80.64
19	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,165.68	\$6,165.68
20	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	294.000	SqYd	\$3.25	\$955.50	\$3.31	\$973.14
						\$267,870.69		\$277,200.00

Total Bid Amount

\$267,870.69

\$277,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8056(08)
 Project Location: 2.1 miles east and 7 miles north of Woonsocket over Sand Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 12' x 8' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
 Anderson Contractors, Inc.

09/08/2009

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	72.000	Ft	\$1.54	\$110.88	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	913.000	CuYd	\$10.50	\$9,586.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,538.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$23,070.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	333.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$1,665.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	160.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	553.000	CuYd	\$65.00	\$35,945.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	235.000	CuYd	\$450.00	\$105,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	35,647.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$35,647.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	448.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$1,792.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	700E0210	Class B Riprap	270.800	Ton	\$45.00	\$12,186.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	285.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$1,496.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	72.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	294.000	SqYd	\$3.20	\$940.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$288,357.43		

Total Bid Amount

\$288,357.43

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 6371(06)
 Project Location: County Road from Grover north to US 212
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Codington

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

09/08/2009 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	162.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,296.00	\$8.00	\$1,296.00
3	260E1010	Base Course	819.000	Ton	\$7.00	\$5,733.00	\$16.00	\$13,104.00
4	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	572.700	Ton	\$450.00	\$257,715.00	\$565.00	\$323,575.50
5	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	9,547.700	Ton	\$32.80	\$313,164.56	\$35.50	\$338,943.35
6	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	33.000	Ton	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$550.00	\$18,150.00
7	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	14.100	Ton	\$500.00	\$7,050.00	\$650.00	\$9,165.00
8	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	259.800	Ton	\$24.50	\$6,365.10	\$30.00	\$7,794.00
9	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	183.000	Gal	\$16.00	\$2,928.00	\$17.00	\$3,111.00
11	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	105.000	Gal	\$17.00	\$1,785.00	\$17.00	\$1,785.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$4,432.00	\$22.16	\$4,432.00
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	100.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$3,777.00	\$37.77	\$3,777.00
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	524.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,048.00	\$2.00	\$1,048.00
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
						\$665,143.66		\$794,680.85

Total Bid Amount

\$665,143.66

\$794,680.85

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: PH 000S(173)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Cold Plastic Pavement Marking
 County: Butte, Lawrence, Pennington

Bidder:
 Traffic Safety Services, Inc.

09/08/2009

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 RHS Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	123,146.000	Ft	\$2.30	\$283,235.80	\$2.40	\$295,550.40
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	909.000	Ft	\$4.75	\$4,317.75	\$6.00	\$5,454.00
4	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	2,959.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$56,221.00	\$16.00	\$47,344.00
5	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	65.000	Each	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
6	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	123,146.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$61,573.00	\$0.60	\$73,887.60
7	633E5005	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	909.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$1,090.80	\$1.00	\$909.00
8	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	2,959.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$11,836.00	\$6.00	\$17,754.00
9	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrov	65.000	Each	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
10	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,659.20	\$22.16	\$2,659.20
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,859.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$3,718.00	\$4.00	\$7,436.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
						\$487,751.55		\$534,494.20
Total Bid Amount						\$487,751.55		\$534,494.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: PH 000S(173)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Cold Plastic Pavement Marking
 County: Butte, Lawrence, Pennington

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

09/08/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	123,146.000	Ft	\$3.20	\$394,067.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	909.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$6,363.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	2,959.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$62,139.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	65.000	Each	\$325.00	\$21,125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	123,146.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$30,786.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	633E5005	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	909.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$909.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	2,959.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$4,438.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	65.000	Each	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,659.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,859.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$7,436.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$580,173.40		

Total Bid Amount

\$580,173.40